Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Block Financial Corporation		12/14/2004	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H&R Block Digital Tax Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	4400 Main Street		
City:	Kansas City		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64111		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78417599	
Registration Number:	1715156	
Registration Number:	2179228	
Registration Number:	2226818	
Registration Number:	2297504	
Registration Number:	2508587	
Registration Number:	2649830	
Registration Number:	2658625	
Registration Number:	2410984	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-445-3460

Email: vbs@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Elbein, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0157

900017038

	2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400 Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Elbein		
Signature:	/michael elbein/		
Date:	12/20/2004		
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGNMENT of marks to H&R BLOCK DIGITAL - p1#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT of marks to H&R BLOCK DIGITAL - p2#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT of marks to H&R BLOCK DIGITAL - p3#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0158 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS Block Financial Corporation, a Missouri Corporation with its principal

place of business at 4400 Main Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64111, has adopted and used

the mark SWIFTTAX.COM READY. SET. E-FILE., for which an application to register is

pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 78/417,599; and

WHEREAS Block Financial Corporation has adopted, used and registered the

trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, H&R Block Digital Tax Solutions, Inc., a corporation of the State of

Delaware, 4400 Main Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64111, is desirous of acquiring said

marks, application, registrations and goodwill associated with the marks listed on Schedule

A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, BLOCK FINANCIAL CORPORATION does hereby assign to

H&R BLOCK DIGITAL TAX SOLUTIONS, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the

marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and the trademark applications and

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0159

registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, including claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks with the right to sue and collect therefor.

sue and collect therefor.				
BLC	OCK FINANCIAL CORPORATION			
Ву	Mark A. Ciaramitaro Vice President			
This Agreement is executed this 14 th o	lay of <u>December</u> , 2004.			
STATE OF Missouri)) SS. COUNTY OF Jackson)				
On this 14 day of December	_, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in			
and for the State and county aforesaid, came Mark Ciaramitaro, who being duly				
sworn, did depose and state that he/she is the	J-P. of Block Financial			
Corporation, the Corporation described in the foregoing instrument and that he/she				
executed said instrument on behalf of said Corporation with full authority to do so.				
J	Rola & Becher Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:	BRENDA L. BECKER Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires: Jan. 20, 2008			

Page 2 of 3

SCHEDULE A

	<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Serial No.
1.	SWIFTTAX.COM READY. SET. E-FILE.	78417599
	<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Reg. No.
2.	TAX CUT (Stylized)	1715156
3.	AUDIT BUSTER	2179228
4.	SMALL BUSINESS ATTORNEY	2226818
5.	TAXCUT	2297504
6.	FAST LANE	2410984
7.	YOUR COMPLETE PERSONAL LEGAL RESOURCE	2508587
8.	WILLPOWER	2649830
9.	THE FASTEST AND EASIEST WAY TO DO YOUR TAXES	2658625

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 12/21/2004